transportation plan and ongoing short-range planning efforts;

WHEREAS, the Maryland Department of Transportation's Transportation Authority

C'MTA') is requesting an amendment to the FY20l8-2021 TIP to reflect an increase in capital

assistance in Section 5310 Federal funding in the amount ofOne Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand

Dollars ($ I 32,000) for the Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and lndividuals with Disabilities Program

transit projects (TIP ID# 5-2018-14) in FY2018, as reflected in the attachment hereto and

incorporated here by reference; and

WHEREAS, this increase in Federal funding can be attributed to a special solicitation that was